
Description
Architect's 

Construction 
Estimate

To construct work for Base Bid $4,669,465.64

Alternate Bid 1 (additive alternate to base 
bid).  Provides motorized vehicle gates.

$37,500.00

Alternate Bid 2 (additive alternate to base 
bid). Provides mini-split HVAC system in 
lieu of no HVAC system

$8,125.00

Alternate Bid 3 (additive alternate to base 
bid). Provide HVAC Systems for air 
conditioning in designated areas of existing 
facilities.

$190,375.00

Alternate Bid 4 (deductive alternate from 
base bid). Gravel paving in lieu of all 
asphalt or concrete

$88,500.00

Alternate Bid 5 (additive alternate to base 
bid). Provide additional asphalt paving on 
W. side of existing facility

$56,000.00

Alternate Bid 6 (deductive alternate from 
the base bid). Omit all work relating to new 
Vehicle Wash Additive

$594,253.81

Time of Completion: Base Bid  (calendar 
days)
Time of Completion: Alternate 1, Add  
(calendar days)
Time of Completion: Alternate 2, Add  
(calendar days)
Time of Completion: Alternate 3, Add  
(calendar days)
Time of Completion: Alternate 4, Deduct  
(calendar days)
Time of Completion: Alternate 5, Add  
(calendar days)
Time of Completion: Alternate 6, Deduct  
(calendar days)

BID TABULATION: 38-09DEC19 - New Vehicle Storage and Facilities Improvements at Road & Bridge
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Glovecon

$4,063,815.00

$25,830.00

$11,017.00

$115,000.00

$93,149.00

$39,297.00

$4,330,000.00

PCE

$16,300.00

$11,300.00

$33,000.00

$581,000.00

$98,200.00

$74,000.00

$32,900.00

$457,000.00

$108,883.00

$416,494.00
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Curtiss Manes Schulte Inc.

$3,907,119.00

$31,698.00

$5,903.00

$97,677.00

$37,432.00

$482,517.00
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Septagon Construction

$4,677,000.00

$26,000.00

$6,000.00

$126,000.00

$115,000.00
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Unit Prices for changing specified quantities Unit ADD DEDUCT ADD DEDUCT ADD DEDUCT ADD DEDUCT

Trench Rock Removal C.Y. $225.00 $205.00 $300.00 $275.00 $226.00 $205.00 $300.00

Unsuitable Soil Material (Outside Existing 
Buildings) C.Y. $50.00 $46.00 $52.00 $45.00 $51.00 $46.00 $52.00

Unsuitable Soil Material (Inside Existing 
Buildings) C.Y. $83.00 $75.00 $75.00 $60.00 $83.00 $75.00 $75.00

Unsuitable Soil Export (Outside Existing Buildings-
Haul Off-Site) C.Y. $15.00 $13.00 $58.00 $50.00 $14.00 $13.00 $58.00

List of Sub-Contractors

Referencs Attached?

List Project Manager and Field Superintendent

Work to be self-performed

Work Authorization Returned

Debarment Certification Returned

Statement of Bidder's Qualifications Returned

Anti-Collusion Statement Returned

Signature and Identity of Bidder Returned
Bidder's Acknowledgment Returned
Bid Bond or Certified Check

Note on Bid

No Bids

Edward J. Rice Co., Inc.

AEGIX Global, LLC

Yes

Yes

Donaldson Excavating; Coring and Cutting; Stockman 
Concrete; Imhoff Construction; J&J Enterprises 

(caulking/sealants); Central MO Glass; T&G Specialties; 
Teel Mechanical; Meyers Electric; Christensen 

Construction; Terracon; AAA Masonry; Brick City 
Painting; Wilburs Flooring; Seville Woodworking; 

Questect Meachanical; Fence Pro

Yes

PM: Jake Long; FS: Robby Mumfro

Yes

Yes

Selective demo for building components interior and 
exterior; install footings and short walls; prep for building 

slabs and sidewalks; anchor bolt set; steel 
eretion/insulation/metal panels interior and exterior; set 

hollow metal doors; FRP/PVC panels; 
cleaning/housekeeping; landscaping

No, but have a current copy on file

Yes

Yes

Concrete foundations & carpentry

Donaldson Excavating; Christenson Asphalt; AAA Masonry; 
Imhoff Construction; Summit Mechanical; Clearview Mechanical; 

SMC Electric

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Excavation: Don Schneiders; Overhead Doors: Overhead Door of 
Columbia; Flooring: Wilbers; Drywall: Imhoff Construction; Paint: 
Brick City; Metal Building & Erection: Ultimate Steel & Green Co; 

Plumbing: Summit; HVAC: Clearview; Electric: SML

PM: Steven Stepanovic; Superintendent: Bill Myers

Concrete; PEMB; Carpentry

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

PM: Ryan Brady; FS: Bret Lindsey

Yes

Yes

No

Not Provided.  Non-responsive bid.

Yes

Office PM: Mark Stuefer; FS: David White

Qualification: Bid is based on using Ultimate Steel 
Building as the PEMP supplier

Fuilding concrete including foundationas and floors; 
metal building installation; install doors & hardware; 
install cabinets and blocking; install retrofit insulation

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
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