## BID TABULATION: 38-09DEC19 - New Vehicle Storage and Facilities Improvements at Road & Bridge

<b>Description</b>	Architect's Construction Estimate	PCE Curtiss Manes Schulte Inc. Septa		Septagon Construction	Glovecon	
To construct work for Base Bid	\$4,669,465.64	\$4,330,000.00	\$3,907,119.00	\$4,677,000.00	\$4,063,815.00	
Alternate Bid 1 (additive alternate to base bid). Provides motorized vehicle gates.	\$37,500.00	\$16,300.00	\$31,698.00	\$26,000.00	\$25,830.00	
Alternate Bid 2 (additive alternate to base bid). Provides mini-split HVAC system in lieu of no HVAC system	\$8,125.00	\$11,300.00	\$5,903.00	\$6,000.00	\$11,017.00	
Alternate Bid 3 (additive alternate to base bid). Provide HVAC Systems for air conditioning in designated areas of existing facilities.	\$190,375.00	\$98,200.00	\$97,677.00	\$126,000.00	\$115,000.00	
Alternate Bid 4 (deductive alternate from base bid). Gravel paving in lieu of all asphalt or concrete	\$88,500.00	\$74,000.00	\$108,883.00	\$115,000.00	\$93,149.00	
Alternate Bid 5 (additive alternate to base bid). Provide additional asphalt paving on W. side of existing facility	\$56,000.00	\$32,900.00	\$37,432.00	\$33,000.00	\$39,297.00	
Alternate Bid 6 (deductive alternate from the base bid). Omit all work relating to new Vehicle Wash Additive	\$594,253.81	\$457,000.00	\$482,517.00	\$581,000.00	\$416,494.00	
Time of Completion: Base Bid (calendar days)		480	392	425	300	
Time of Completion: Alternate 1, Add (calendar days)		0	0	0	0	
Time of Completion: Alternate 2, Add (calendar days)		0	10	0	0	
Time of Completion: Alternate 3, Add (calendar days)		0	30	0	0	
Time of Completion: Alternate 4, Deduct (calendar days)		0	0	0	0	
Time of Completion: Alternate 5, Add (calendar days)		0	0	0	0	
Time of Completion: Alternate 6, Deduct (calendar days)		0	30	30	120	

Unit Prices for changing specified quantities	Unit	ADD	DEDUCT	ADD	DEDUCT	ADD	DEDUCT	ADD	DEDUCT	
Trench Rock Removal	C.Y.	\$225.00	\$205.00	\$300.00	\$275.00	\$226.00	\$205.00	\$300.00		
Unsuitable Soil Material (Outside Existing Buildings)	C.Y.	\$50.00	\$46.00	\$52.00	\$45.00	\$51.00	\$46.00	\$52.00		
Unsuitable Soil Material (Inside Existing Buildings)	C.Y.	\$83.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$60.00	\$83.00	\$75.00	\$75.00		
Unsuitable Soil Export (Outside Existing Buildings- Haul Off-Site)	C.Y.	\$15.00	\$13.00	\$58.00	\$50.00	\$14.00	\$13.00	\$58.00		
List of Sub-Contractors		Excavation: Don Schneiders; Overhead Doors: Overhead Door of Columbia; Flooring: Wilbers; Drywall: Imhoff Construction; Paint: Brick City; Metal Building & Ercetion: Ultimate Steel & Green Co; Plumbing: Summit; HVAC: Clearview; Electric: SML		Donaldson Excavating: Christenson Asphalt; AAA Masonry; Imhoff Construction; Summit Mechanical; Clearview Mechanical; SMC Electric		Not Provided. Non-responsive bid.		Donaldson Excavating; Coring and Cutting; Stockman Concrete; Imhoff Construction; J&J Enterprises (caulking/sealants); Central MO Glass; T&G Specialtics; Teel Mechanical; Meyers Electric; Christensen Construction; Terracou; AAA Masonry; Brick City Painting; Wilburs Flooring; Seville Woodworking; Questect Meachanical; Fence Pro		
Referencs Attached?			Yes		Yes		No		Yes	
List Project Manager and Field Superintendent		PM: Steven Stepanovic; Superintendent: Bill Myers		PM: Ryan Brady; FS: Bret Lindsey		Office PM: Mark Stuefer; FS: David White		PM: Jake Long; FS: Robby Mumfro		
Work to be self-performed		Concrete foundations & carpentry		Concrete; PEMB; Carpentry		Fuilding concrete including foundationas and floors; metal building installation; install doors & hardware; install cabinets and blocking; install retrofit insulation		Selective demo for building components interior and exterior; install footings and short walls; prep for building slabs and sidevalks; anchor bolt set; steel eretion/insulation/metal panels interior and exterior; set hollow metal doors; FRP/PVC panels; cleaning/housekeeping; landscaping		
Work Authorization Returned		Yes		Yes		Yes		No, but have a current copy on file		
Debarment Certification Returned			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Statement of Bidder's Qualifications Returned			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Anti-Collusion Statement Returned		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		
Signature and Identity of Bidder Returned		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		
Bidder's Acknowledgment Returned			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Bid Bond or Certified Check Note on Bid			Yes Qualification: Bid is based on using Ultimate Steel Building as the PEMP supplier		Yes		Yes		Yes	

No Bids

Edward J. Rice Co., Inc.

AEGIX Global, LLC